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Halloween special 

 

"Is there no end to her villainy?" 

 
Elizabeth Holmes accused of yet another crime: a black turtleneck shortage. 

Meanwhile,  read and listen the  fantastic  This is what terror sounds like, 10 pieces to guarantee the 

Halloween shivers (via Margarida Guerra) 

 

Sunday News is a selection of about 20% of the links posted daily by the  Explora 

community. I can add you if you want (need to have a Facebook account). Newcomers 

can check previous Sunday News editions at Explora live.  

Have a Great Sunday  

Antonio Camara 

 

Education  

 
The school with no classes, no classrooms and no curriculum 
 

 US business schools re-invent the MBA plus Economist’s World MBA ranking 

 

Ready. Set. Write a book 

 

How to become a Web developer in 180 days without a CS degree. See also The good, bad, 

and the ugly of Web Dev Coding Bootcamps 

 

The Inventors are now also in Germany 

 

Food 
“The pursuit of the perfect red apple has created a plethora of fruits that are big on looks but small on 

flavor”. The Cosmic Crisp is out to change that 

 

Mobility 

 
Nature's way of showing traffic engineers how to make more equitable public spaces 

 

 
Uber unveils new design for Uber Eats delivery drone 

https://www.thecut.com/2019/10/elizabeth-holmes-turtleneck-halloween-costume.html?fbclid=IwAR125JZudj3Y5wE_mfSDxOT85uqzz439RXmXF9he9lpD9Vif_qnNsaXkF_g
https://theamericanscholar.org/this-is-what-terror-sounds-like/?fbclid=IwAR1xwJgrPirfY1OXiaaKVfdz5u0lbTAcpeBf9ZjZDLiqO4iUL5cTy0sCzIM#.Xb1o95r7TIU
https://www.facebook.com/groups/183536175571026/
https://www.facebook.com/groups/183536175571026/
https://myexplora.live/2018/09/08/explora/#more-10.
https://medium.com/pi-top/meet-the-school-with-no-classes-no-classrooms-and-no-curriculum-7cc7be517cef
https://www.economist.com/business/2019/11/02/american-business-schools-are-reinventing-the-mba?cid1=cust/dailypicks1/n/bl/n/2019111n/owned/n/n/dailypicks1/n/n/EU/335893/n
https://www.nytimes.com/2019/10/30/technology/personaltech/national-novel-writing-month-apps-tools.html?te=1&nl=morning-briefing&emc=edit_MBE_p_20191101&section=aBreak%3Fcampaign_id%3D51&instance_id=13529&segment_id=18420&user_id=f13c035235eae5fa8fba2b09764118a5&regi_id=72783384ction%3DaBreak&fbclid=IwAR11bVEDAZJiJnOMOG2XYTKcR1mdpEgrLq9BbPdXKy-GEiosuCr8NA7e-Sg
https://medium.com/better-programming/become-a-web-developer-in-180-days-without-cs-degree-e869395972e1
https://medium.com/swlh/the-good-bad-and-the-ugly-of-web-dev-coding-bootcamps-e82d2715eabf
https://medium.com/swlh/the-good-bad-and-the-ugly-of-web-dev-coding-bootcamps-e82d2715eabf
http://theinventors.io/
https://ausland-berlin.de/E-Gitarre-Verstaerker-Workshop-Session?fbclid=IwAR2F_wm0Ctx_jSplqYSbW3engOQ-RQh7PkPYe_U7_ZmcueVJeefTvFLMAAg
https://www.wired.co.uk/article/cosmic-crisp-apple?fbclid=IwAR31IfysaMBkeSv-8b7TqoBleiaWGAjE_oLHz7KnEFN-Md1U-JIXKeKLRco
https://twitter.com/fietsprofessor/status/1187687385284382720?fbclid=IwAR0DMy12Q-3gnbK8l_wG553pYgZtoFHPPS5RG2oVKp7ZWHLXllvKFDyDmxE
https://www.forbes.com/sites/bizcarson/2019/10/28/first-look-uber-unveils-new-design-for-uber-eats-delivery-drone/?utm_source=newsletter&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=daily-dozen&cdlcid=5d127e7f1802c8c52434434d&fbclid=IwAR3L9-ZQ9OW5YcoOsaE-HSQdHHEiOuDs3QPL78lRyajPsGkEfDpPbeDuYuE#581899b778f2


 

Toyota electric offerings ranging from a bus to a scooter 
 

 
VW’s $50 billion moonshot bet on an electric hatchback 

 

Cities, Nature and Clean Tech  

 
See discussion on Algae Lamps here 

 

Creative strategies for small towns 

 

Migrating eagles run up huge data roaming charges 

 

 
Asthma carbon footprint 'as big as eating meat' 

 

Ikea has invested in enough clean energy to power all of its operations 
 

Air quality monitors are quickly becoming 2019’s must-have gadget 
 

Developing new companies 

A must read 

Deep tech trends by SOSV 

 

Fiction and reality intertwined 
"Can good coexist with greed? Does money ruin everything — and how much does that matter, if we’re 

talking billions?" ‘Silicon Valley,’ (6th season)  

 

“An open letter from Aaron Sorkin to Mark Zuckerberg was widely shared over the last day of October: 

Sorkin also said Facebook tried to get him to change its name in the movie, and COO Sheryl Sandberg 

asked after an early screening, "How can you do this to a kid?" (Zuck was 26 at the time.) Zuckerberg's 

response? Throwing Sorkin's own free-speech script back at him " in Fortune's CEO Daily, November 1st 

 

Communication overload 
 “At many companies, people spend around 80% of their time in meetings or answering colleagues’ 

requests, leaving little time for all the critical work they must complete on their own” @HarvardBiz 

https://www.uol.com.br/carros/noticias/redacao/2019/10/21/toyota-revela-mini-eletrico-da-olimpiada-e-veiculos-a-bateria-para-idosos.htm?fbclid=IwAR1QZquEcoHt03oxJJOH6dBnwVZha8PjlvwApZniOOS3dn2uQxd4QBBOuTc
https://www.bloomberg.com/news/articles/2019-10-23/vw-s-50-billion-moonshot-bet-on-an-electric-hatchback-the-id-3?srnd=premium-europe&fbclid=IwAR2ZgWTmbto0mdZIZ7SSaHCnYfNFnHRX-t32eua4a13FMTPI8EBwER3sfs4
https://www.smithsonianmag.com/innovation/can-an-algae-powered-lamp-quench-our-thirst-for-energy-3509307/
https://www.facebook.com/download/1106211752917507/URBACTCreativeClusters_TAP_INTELI_Final_01.pdf?av=1130740955&eav=AfYFLYdokfEi4zn581Soy1oxg9E2bdcXa1kqRg9MMF_nx2-7EDwr_2ebMPuZtOZ6wVw&hash=AcplA3g0pqhEyXmO
https://www.bbc.com/news/world-europe-50180781?fbclid=IwAR1FVvSzUFb_4YMENYIaFXh7lQnym1H47FqvnrYYdwdGnzGFbUVH7SzdoGs
https://www.bbc.com/news/health-50215011?fbclid=IwAR2Ih4It5Jj9_ZicsITxYMcLzAhz9DZRcapAze1Txp8RWnbwMvOsD1w3qV4
https://www.bbc.com/news/health-50215011?fbclid=IwAR2Ih4It5Jj9_ZicsITxYMcLzAhz9DZRcapAze1Txp8RWnbwMvOsD1w3qV4
https://www.fastcompany.com/90405756/ikea-now-generates-more-renewable-electricity-than-it-uses?partner=rss&utm_source=twitter.com&utm_medium=social&utm_campaign=rss+fastcompany&utm_content=rss&fbclid=IwAR3QbkGJ3oSnDzGI1aW_e9XZWiGmpRd0cRvonK27XJn5Qe6sVFQZdD_yiWQ
https://fortune.com/2019/10/27/air-quality-monitor-gadgets/?xid=soc_socialflow_facebook_FORTUNE&utm_campaign=fortunemagazine&utm_source=facebook.com&utm_medium=social&fbclid=IwAR3YbsIcmPDnxEuY34VSRx0my4lQntTXz7lQTt8EQFEgHRpy_pEwY38MyVU
https://sosv.com/deeptechtrends/
https://www.nytimes.com/2019/10/27/arts/television/silicon-valley-season-6.html?te=1&nl=morning-briefing&emc=edit_MBE_p_20191031&section=aBreak%3Fcampaign_id%3D51&instance_id=13495&segment_id=18379&user_id=f13c035235eae5fa8fba2b09764118a5&regi_id=72783384ction%3DaBreak&fbclid=IwAR1eZtF-2r-CfyC-0CdpxnxxLXD69AC47Rco3rAa6B420fzrhReO4x2KquU
https://www.nytimes.com/2019/10/31/opinion/aaron-sorkin-mark-zuckerberg-facebook.html?fbclid=IwAR3X3l7y1SEaRMYYL1yaWW_Vd-BJduUETmGo6hVDs3V7qPy9J1DJlKZ_Yzo
https://click.newsletters.fortune.com/?qs=ad36500137b32787645021e9af21315443b1925fa2dc875da5d5f0537ac56654014993e3a44a2bfec33e7cb293f3e72edc7fafd3c81b42aa&fbclid=IwAR2IFdUaNbcMM5Xi49yJHHC3pvxrJn1xXQPC6lFjeEnMRE1wDgFwCYDUo-k


 

Read more on the excellent Collaborative Overload. See also @daveg comments on the topic:“Internal 

process to external value creation should be a key metric for companies - it's the principal reason 

startups beat corporates and why team based, fractal companies are the future organizational model, 

made possible by digital networks” 
 

Culture 
“… nobody 10 or 20 or 30 years from now is going to remember what deals we’ve won or lost or what 

the returns were on this or that. You’re going to remember what it felt like to work here and to do 

business with us and what kind of imprint we put on the world. And that’s our culture” Ben Horowitz 

 

I always looked to On Netflix culture as the definitive handbook on Silicon Valley’s ideal company 

culture.  Ben Horowitz’s What you do Is who you are  naturally offers a broader outlook. See his 

interview  on WeWork, Uber and one cultural value his employees can’t break that introduces his new 

book. 

 

Rock climbing and the economics of innovation 

 

3 lessons about tech startup unit economics from WeWork’s IPO fallout 

 

Microsoft beats Amazon for Pentagon's $10 billion cloud computing contract 
 

Where Tech giants are betting on digital health 

 

Major investments on startups focusing on the microbiome 

 

Faire, a wholesale marketplace, notches $1 billion valuation. “This is one of the reasons why 

I say the future of retail is local. People really prefer to shop from their own community, says Faire’s 

CEO” 

 

"The General Magic documentary is fascinating - the company that tried to build the iPhone in the 

early 1990s. Watching this reminded me of the old joke that only a few thousand people bought the first 

Led Zeppelin album, but all of them started bands" Benedict Evans. You can see the impact of General 

Magic team in later products here 

 

AR/VR/AI/Quantum Computing (DARQ)/IoT 

YDreams Global partners with Ericsson to create an entertainment project combining 

5G and interactive technologies (btw, a holographic celebration of Led Zeppelin) 

 

A neural net solves the three-body problem 100 million times faster 

 

Patent Office seeks help from AI 

 

Quantum supremacy: a 3-minute guide 

 

Interview with Ynvisible Interactive (TSX-V: YNV) CEO Jani-Mikael Kuusisto 

 

 

https://hbr.org/2016/01/collaborative-overload?utm_source=twitter&utm_medium=social&utm_campaign=hbr
https://jobs.netflix.com/culture?fbclid=IwAR3vpdQReYNQOS8IWC47ElRU31F6BnakuTm-fZ6hw4WRNx6meJGc707mz3o
https://www.amazon.com/What-You-Do-Who-Are-ebook/dp/B07NVN4QCM
https://techcrunch.com/2019/10/25/vc-ben-horowitz-on-wework-uber-and-one-cultural-value-his-employees-cant-break/
http://www.softmachines.org/wordpress/?p=2388&fbclid=IwAR1xm5a45IUXqW0zbgDzQxV7g-p_-c3LNciPz6Ykh1UzwW0yKaAUBaHgKG4
https://venturebeat.com/2019/10/27/3-lessons-about-tech-startup-unit-economics-from-weworks-ipo-fallout/amp/?__twitter_impression=true&fbclid=IwAR2Ty3Qzmxki4quXUSwPJUkmONijO8AVaaCG9p7LTOsUF20irSoEMgvFLwY
https://www.reuters.com/article/us-pentagon-jedi-idUSKBN1X42IU?fbclid=IwAR0AlBPbhMiuq4j2UdUq_OBbAGf4He8rA2NmBBazu5DuELss5CiRKCYUfhQ
https://interactives.cbinsights.com/tech-giants-digital-healthcare-investments/?utm_source=CB+Insights+Newsletter&utm_campaign=205e33fcdf-newsletter_general_Tues_20191029&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_9dc0513989-205e33fcdf-93452181&fbclid=IwAR35vENyWMUu49BRAssz-AXnGyluUCdZ5I5zLtKohSMRFCc6NtAz1YQNhJo
https://www.businessinsider.com/top-microbiome-startups-after-ubiome-vinod-khosla-marc-benioff-2019-10?utm_source=CB+Insights+Newsletter&utm_campaign=92c4938994-newsletter_general_Wed_20191030&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_9dc0513989-92c4938994-93452181&fbclid=IwAR1bM7xmE0-LWC_5Rro52iS1R2uJwSGQAQo0YzX6B8otjC-CrpBAB6TaJxY
https://www.forbes.com/sites/laurendebter/2019/10/30/faire-wholesale-marketplace-series-d-1-billion-valuation/?utm_source=newsletter&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=daily-dozen&cdlcid=5d127e7f1802c8c52434434d&fbclid=IwAR0oWXgHUFm6nnzjgrVi9N64kSZNMb4IEOE2zxmEP9_LUThkMq5iREWrlgw#188ef7997aa9
https://www.generalmagicthemovie.com/?utm_source=Benedict%27s+Newsletter&utm_campaign=5bb04f6ed9-Benedict%27s+Newsletter+310&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_4999ca107f-5bb04f6ed9-70838889&mc_cid=5bb04f6ed9&mc_eid=46dc30d069&fbclid=IwAR25dQMGkPAYTpYz1hmD4ysHLrrSejuqWFNPLkONqVfZuo6LtNfOA0NO6jI
https://en.wikipedia.org/wiki/General_Magic
https://finance.yahoo.com/news/ydreams-global-partners-ericsson-create-080000492.html
https://finance.yahoo.com/news/ydreams-global-partners-ericsson-create-080000492.html
https://www.technologyreview.com/s/614597/a-neural-net-solves-the-three-body-problem-100-million-times-faster/?utm_source=newsletters&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=the_download.unpaid.engagement&fbclid=IwAR2rwi9HRPL0O9K0L9LGtk10MZXUtX3BNT4Hz7yuIVBHfxv46_wOFyWtSMU
https://www.wsj.com/articles/patent-office-seeks-help-from-ai-11572297295?fbclid=IwAR3D10nC3CW_a1VaHrkkN78BxasflSw3oPI1EQAuDAjH8zcx_R0DExwXEoo
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=vTYp5Kd9nMA&feature=youtu.be&utm_source=Nature+Briefing&utm_campaign=aa72a0175d-briefing-dy-20191029&utm_medium=email&utm_term=0_c9dfd39373-aa72a0175d-43605361&fbclid=IwAR3TIDv2jT2lTBOxGFjFCKGPCqMmIstQ7nPZZFg_D2XpEDREY2O9_nmKj9g
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=h5otHEQxuWs&feature=youtu.be&fbclid=IwAR0cNKE5MQB1P2Ly3vy3YO25azKWdcyeybBMtkdeOlsl_4mchTIuG-A_O1A


 

 
The scientists who are creating the bio-Internet of things 

 

Far out 

New designs 

 
Lego billionaire Kjeld Kirk Kristiansen builds new ‘campus’—with bricks 

 

 
David-Hotson’s-fantastic design for Woolworth-Tower-pinnacle-penthouse in NYC 

 

Canadian-made 'invisibility shield' could hide people, spacecraft 

 

Music department  
How many music streams does it take to earn a dollar?;   Which songs stick in your mind?; and Welcome 

to the World of video-game music   

 

Cybercrime beats reality crime 
@benedictevans 

“Why do I rob banks? That’s where the money is” - John Dillinger 

 

https://www.technologyreview.com/s/614629/the-scientists-who-are-creating-a-bio-internet-of-things/amp/?__twitter_impression=true&fbclid=IwAR1qAfqoX3wTHlwO3xxwBwuwCinc8J9g45oxIA9CGYxtqjKJOTOj5UNPeXw
https://www.forbes.com/sites/daviddawkins/2019/10/29/lego-billionaire-kjeld-kirk-kristiansen-builds-new-campuswith-bricks/?utm_source=newsletter&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=daily-dozen&cdlcid=5d127e7f1802c8c52434434d&fbclid=IwAR2RELg3NBCMLkF1neyaYUlwUa9dH-sj9FfjrzWXNexiWU9YhatUXD3f0Zc#1787f89f423c
https://www.designboom.com/architecture/david-hotson-woolworth-tower-pinnacle-penthouse-11-01-19/
https://www.ctvnews.ca/sci-tech/canadian-made-invisibility-shield-could-hide-people-spacecraft-1.4658738?fbclid=IwAR06RFAKibu1YiGC1_36EgvqmFbioOthzLgcNI427yQ087H8PjlfvX_hd_w
https://www.visualcapitalist.com/how-many-music-streams-to-earn-a-dollar/?fbclid=IwAR1913xnCnGR2nPgGUBuAfPDaKn-SGtwgjmRRkxQJfqei0tw-wmGy5Ig2vc
https://www.economist.com/graphic-detail/2019/02/12/which-songs-stick-in-your-mind?fsrc=scn%2Ftw%2Fte%2Fbl%2Fed%2Fauto&fbclid=IwAR3IJXpsyF7wsteWSAryEZmmXpC_44bSDY71Uh8axQ47EvIZ3SAFuFiZWLA
https://www.bbc.co.uk/sounds/play/m0009rfn?ns_campaign=bbc_radio_4&ns_linkname=radio_and_music&ns_mchannel=social&ns_source=twitter&fbclid=IwAR1CSo3IA-Y0zCjhYhZNWT8cppWMj2b7MWkeTceVj_6EGBTCTh99BlrJh1k
https://www.bbc.co.uk/sounds/play/m0009rfn?ns_campaign=bbc_radio_4&ns_linkname=radio_and_music&ns_mchannel=social&ns_source=twitter&fbclid=IwAR1CSo3IA-Y0zCjhYhZNWT8cppWMj2b7MWkeTceVj_6EGBTCTh99BlrJh1k

